
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2941
ANSWERED ON:06.12.2007
NEW TRAIN BETWEEN NASIK AND PUNE VIA KALYAN
Jawale Shri Haribhau Madhav

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Railways propose to start new train between Nasik and Pune via Kalyan in the State of Maharashtra;

(b) if so, whether there has been a continuous demand of the people of the Jalgaon District in this regard; and

(c) if so, the reaction of the Railways thereto?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI R. VELU)

(a) & (b): Yes, Sir.

(c): Introduction of 1025/1026 Nasik-Pune Express (Daily) has been announced in the Railway Budget 2007-08.
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